503276770 04/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3323388

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SHURTECH BRAND	S, LLC		04/21/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	JOHN SCH	JOHN SCHNOEBELEN		
Street Address:	323 S. RIVE	23 S. RIVER BIRCH DR.		
City:	SPRINGFIE			
State/Country:	MISSOURI	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	65809			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Nik	1	
Property Type		Number		
		9587		
		8015		
Patent Number: 85		7066]	
CORRESPONDENCI	Ε ΟΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:				
		e e-mail address first; if that is uns		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email:	•	t <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> uber@faysharpe.com	it via US Mail.	
Email:				
Correspondent Nam	Ne: KAR	RL W. HAUBER		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	I e: KAR 1228	RL W. HAUBER B EUCLID AVE.		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e: KAF 1228 THE	RL W. HAUBER		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NE: KAR 1228 THE CLE	RL W. HAUBER 8 EUCLID AVE. 5 HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLR		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER: KAP	RL W. HAUBER 8 EUCLID AVE. 5 HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLR 5 VELAND, OHIO 44115		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER: KAP	RL W. HAUBER B EUCLID AVE. E HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLR EVELAND, OHIO 44115 SHTC 800250US01		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER: KAP	RL W. HAUBER B EUCLID AVE. E HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLR EVELAND, OHIO 44115 SHTC 800250US01 KARL W. HAUBER		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE	e: KAR 1228 THE CLE NUMBER: R:	RL W. HAUBER B EUCLID AVE. HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLR VELAND, OHIO 44115 SHTC 800250US01 KARL W. HAUBER /Karl W. Hauber/		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e: KAR 1228 THE CLE NUMBER: R:	RL W. HAUBER B EUCLID AVE. HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLR VELAND, OHIO 44115 SHTC 800250US01 KARL W. HAUBER /Karl W. Hauber/		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Shurtech Brands, LLC 32150 Just Imagine Drive Avon, OH 44011

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

John Schnoebelen 323 S. River Birch Dr. Springfield, MO 65809

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the undivided, full and exclusive right and interest of ASSIGNOR, for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights that claim priority, in the present invention and to any and all improvements, modifications and additions thereto, including but not limited to the embodiments disclosed, described or otherwise suggested in the United States Letters Patent identified below.

Patent No.	Application No.	Publication No.	Filing Date
6,579,587	09/930,419	20030035915	08/16/2001
7,638,015	11/324,411	20060110563	01/03/2006
8,507,066	12/362,521	20090133621	01/30/2009

These patents are hereinafter referred to in their entirety as said invention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto that have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive one or more Letters Patents for said invention in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successor, assign and legal representative, ASSIGNOR, the undersigned, will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successor, assign or legal representative all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successor, assign, or legal representative shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successor, assign, or legal representative; and

ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successor, assign, or legal representative that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Shurtech Brands, LLC

Bv: Title: <u>Executive Vice President</u>, Marketing Date: Signed at the City of $\frac{1}{400}$ on this $\frac{215}{215}$ day of $\frac{1}{4001}$ _State of <u>Chi</u>D State of ChiD)ss: County of Lagin On this 212 day of 4011 201 / before me personally came , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. btarv Pub Seal SHTC 800250

2

PATENT REEL: 035480 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 04/23/2015

11111 111111